
Redlands (1-1) -vs- Chapman (1-1)
04/10/2021 at Orange, CA (Allred Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/10/2021
Time: 11:00 AM
Site: Orange, CA
Venue: Allred Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT Total
Redlands 3 0 2 2 0 7
Chapman 3 1 2 4 0 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:28 UR G Holly Kvanvig
1st 7:01 UR G Holly Kvanvig
1st 3:58 CHAP G-E Charlene Ma
1st 3:19 CHAP G Leighanne Estabrook
1st 0:39 UR G-E Katelynn Holloman
1st 0:15 CHAP G-E Leighanne Estabrook
2nd 2:15 CHAP G Francesca Snyder
3rd 7:37 CHAP G Kasey Markell
3rd 5:50 CHAP G Camille Chiang
3rd 4:26 UR G Sarah Draves
3rd 3:31 UR G-E Kelly Klish
4th 5:45 CHAP G-E Charlene Ma
4th 5:24 UR G Katrina Nielsen
4th 5:01 CHAP G-P Camille Chiang
4th 4:37 UR G Katrina Nielsen
4th 4:09 CHAP G-E Charlene Ma
4th 1:03 CHAP G-E Dianna Hattar

Team Statistics

UR CHAP
Shots 29 26
Goals 7 10
Assists 0 8
Points 7 18
Exclusions 11 10
Steals 2 10
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:06 CHAP E Kasey Markell
1st 0:26 UR E Ally Feeley
1st 1:03 CHAP E Kasey Markell
1st 4:10 UR E Kelly Klish
1st 5:10 UR E Ally Feeley
2nd 7:30 CHAP E Charlene Ma
3rd 1:25 UR E Katrina Nielsen
3rd 3:40 CHAP E Julia Bridges
3rd 4:50 CHAP E Leighanne Estabrook
3rd 7:20 CHAP E Francesca Snyder
4th 1:10 UR E Tori Zielinski
4th 1:45 CHAP E Ceci Buckingham
4th 2:23 CHAP E Julia Bridges
4th 3:29 CHAP E Callie Malone
4th 3:37 UR E Courtney Sawin
4th 4:14 UR E Sarah Draves
4th 5:01 UR E-P Katrina Nielsen
4th 6:05 UR E Ally Feeley
4th 6:33 UR E-P Holly Kvanvig
4th 6:50 UR E Katelynn Holloman
4th 7:05 CHAP E Leighanne Estabrook



Individual
 
 
Redlands 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Tori Zielinski 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
2 Alyssa Baratelle 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Katrina Nielsen 5 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 1-0
6 Sarah Draves 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Holly Kvanvig 4 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-1
8 Kelly Klish 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Kaitlynn Pierceall 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Katelynn Holloman 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Ally Feeley 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-1
12 Courtney Sawin 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Emily Feliciano 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
16 Hailey Guerrero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 7 0 7 11 0 2 0 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tori Zielinski 32:00 10 9

Totals 10 9

Chapman 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Sophie Salstrom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Callie Malone 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0-0
3 Ceci Buckingham 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Morgan Kerley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Camille Chiang 5 2 0 2 0 1 2 0 0-0
6 Dianna Hattar 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Kaitlyn Pasillas 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Francesca Snyder 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0-0
12 Kasey Markell 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 0-0

16
Leighanne
Estabrook 7 2 4 6 2 2 5 0 3-1

17 Julia Bridges 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
18 Charlene Ma 5 3 1 4 1 2 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 10 8 18 10 11 10 0 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Sophie Salstrom 32:00 7 15

Totals 7 15


